
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

4928-3642-3444.1  1  
ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPULATION TO CONTINUE THE JOINT STATUS CONFERENCE TO 

MARCH 10, 2025 
 

David V. Roth (State Bar No. 194648) 
   david.roth@manningkass.com 
Lucina Rios (State Bar No. 325856) 
   lucina.rios@manningkass.com 
MANNING & KASS 
ELLROD, RAMIREZ, TRESTER LLP 
101 Montgomery St., Suite 2550 
San Francisco, California 94104 
Telephone: (415) 217-6990 
Facsimile: (415) 217-6999 
 
Attorneys for Defendant,  
MICHAELS STORES, INC.  
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SACRAMENTO DIVISION 

 

MARY ROCHA AZEVEDO, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
MICHAELS STORES, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

 Case No. 2:24-cv-02735-WBS-SCR 
 
ORDER GRANTING JOINT 
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE 
THE JOINT STATUS 
CONFERENCE TO MARCH 10, 
2025 
 

 

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Court hereby continues the Joint Status 

Conference currently set for February 10, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 5 to 

March 10, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 5.    A joint status report shall be filed 

no later than February 24, 2025 in accordance with the Court’s  Order Re: Status 

(Pretrial Scheduling) Conference filed October 3, 2024 (Docket No. 2). 

 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  January 29, 2025 

 
 
 

 

Azevedo v. Michaels Stores, Inc. Doc. 11

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2024cv02735/453803/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2024cv02735/453803/11/
https://dockets.justia.com/

