1 2 3	David V. Roth (State Bar No. 194648) david.roth@manningkass.com Lucina Rios (State Bar No. 325856) lucina.rios@manningkass.com MANNING & KASS ELLROD, RAMIREZ, TRESTER LLP	
5	101 Montgomery St., Suite 2550 San Francisco, California 94104 Telephone: (415) 217-6990 Facsimile: (415) 217-6999	
6 7	Attorneys for Defendant, MICHAELS STORES, INC.	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SACRAMENTO DIVISION	
10		
11	MARY ROCHA AZEVEDO,	Case No. 2:24-cv-02735-WBS-SCR
12 13	Plaintiff,	ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPULATION TO CONTINUE
14	v. MICHAELS STORES, INC.,	THE JOINT STATUS CONFERENCE TO MARCH 10, 2025
15 16	Defendant.	
17	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Court hereby continues the Joint Status	
18	Conference currently set for February 10, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 5 to	
19 20		
21	(Pretrial Scheduling) Conference filed October 3, 2024 (Docket No. 2).	
22	8,	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24		Silliam Va Shibe
25	Dated. January 29, 2025 ——	LIAM B. SHUBB
26	UNIT	TED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
27		
28	A028-36A2-3AAA 1	1